
Southern Zone 

CHAIRMAN : Sanchia Glaskin                                                                                                   PHONE : 0409 923 585 
EMAIL : sanchia.glaskin@gmail.com                                                                                               

COCK O’ THE WALK RESULTS ……..  JUNE 2015 
CAPTURES : HEAVIEST  

SPECIES WHT LINE S/J ANGLER BOAT CLUB PTS 
MARLIN        
Striped 126.0 24 S/M Jason Vanderdrift What For Merimbula 5 
        
        
SHARK        
Mako 46.0 24 S/M John Rankin Shockwave Eden 5 
        
        
TUNA        
Yellowfin 85.0 15 S/M Pat Jackson Apothecary Canberra 5 
SBT  75.0 24 S/M  Tim Brown Head Hunter Merimbula 4 
SBT  64.5 24 S/M Robert Wood Sea Mode Merimbula 3 
SBT 56.5 37 S/M Michael Hampson Jedi 11 Merimbula 2 
SBT 55.0 37 S/M Don O’Connell Reel Jem Merimbula 1 
Yellowfin 49.2 24 S/F Judy Sillis Mr Hooker Canberra  
SBT 49.0 24 S/M Trevor Lightfoot Head Hunter Merimbula  
Yellowfin 45.8 24 S/M Tom Scott Snappy Tom Merimbula  
Yellowfin 44.0 24 S/M Phil Buckland Elegantly Wasted Canberra  
Yellowfin 36.0 24 S/M Robert Wood Snappy Tom Merimbula  
SBT 30.0 15 S/M Ricky Grintell Fishful Thinking Canberra  
Yellowfin 26.0 24 S/M Andrew Grimes What For Merimbula  
OGF        
        
        
 
CAPTURES : MOST MERITORIOUS 
SPECIES WHT LINE S/J ANGLER BOAT CLUB PTS 
MARLIN        
Striped 126.0 24 S/M Jason Vanderdrift What For Merimbula 5 
        
        
SHARK        
Mako 46.0 24 S/M John Rankin Shockwave Eden 5 
        
        
TUNA        
Yellowfin 85.0 15 S/M Pat Jackson Apothecary Canberra 5 
SBT 75.0 24 S/M Tim Brown Head Hunter Merimbula 4 
SBT 64.5 24 S/M Robert Wood Sea Mode Merimbula 3 
Yellowfin 49.2 24 S/F Judy Sillis Mr Hooker Canberra 2 
SBT 49.0 24 S/M Trevor Lightfoot Head Hunter Merimbula 1 
Yellowfin 30.0 15 S/M Ricky Grintell Fishful Thinking Canberra  
Yellowfin 45.8 24 S/M Tom Scott Snappy Tom Merimbula  
Yellowfin 44.0 24 S/M Phil Buckland Elegantly Wasted Canberra  
SBT 56.5 37 S/M Michael Hampson Jedi 11 Merimbula  
Yellowfin 36.0 24 S/M Robert Wood Snappy Tom Merimbula  
SBT 55.0 37 S/M Don O’Connell Reel Jem Merimbula  
Yellowfin 26.0 24 S/M Andrew Grimes What For Merimbula  
OGF        
        
        
  



  
CAPTURE POINTS FOR MONTH                                 TAG & RELEASE PONTS FOR MONTH   
Merimbula 28 Head Hunter Merimbula 8150 5 
Canberra 12 Seahog Eden 4000 4 
Eden 10 Nevahome Eden 2000 3 
  FNB Batemans Bay 1000 2 

  Wicked One Canberra 31 1 
  Shotgun Bateman Bay 25  

 
CAPTURE POINTS 2014-15            PROGRESSIVE TAG & RELEASE POINTS 2014-5 
Merimbula 28 Eden 7 
Canberra 12 Merimbula 5 
Eden 10 Batemans Bay 2 
  Canberra 1 

 
What a great turn our for our Southen Zone meeting and presentation lunch. We had over 40 at the lunch and a lot of 
happy trophy winners. Thank you to all who attended and made it such an enjoyable day. The same venue has now been 
booked for next year…..Sunday 3rd July 2016 so put that in your diaries now. 
 
The meeting got a tad heated at times when discussing the motions etc put up for the NSWGFA AGM but there was 
good discussion and differing opinions. Delegates went home with a clear idea on how the majority wanted to vote.  We 
are never all going to agree on everything but it is healthy to have a good debate and hear the ideas of others. 
 
There was discussion on the increase in NSWGFA fees and the possibility of a fall off in membership. It was asked just 
what does NSWGFA do for us. This is a question your delegates can ask at the AGM.  
 
Perhaps it is time we had a look at our own individual clubs and just what we are offering our members. Several clubs 
do not have regular or even any general meetings and all decisions are made by their committee and therefore no 
consultation with members.  A number of clubs that do not have newsletters so their members have no idea what is 
happening. We have so many rules and regulations we have to make it attractive for people to join our clubs and hence 
increase our membership and that of NSWGFA. 
 
As you can see it has been a good start to the season with Yellowfin and SBT so hopefully this will continue. I hope you  
all continue to support each other when the tournaments are on and have a great season. 
 
Stay safe and enjoy your fishing. 
Sanchia 
 
  


